E. Sensitivity analyses: some more results

In what follows, some more sensitivity analyses are presented taking the form of coupled analyses in
which an alternative scenario is put next to its higher price variant. To be noted is that higher prices
not only have an impact on the different indicators, but also on the carbon value that is associated
with the scenario: the carbon value (CV) of the Bpk15 scenario boils down to 123€/tCO2, while the CV
of the Bpk15h variant reaches only 98€/tCO2. This is because at soaring fuel prices, part of the carbon
value effect is already satisfied as carbon values, in the end, raise polluting fuel prices in order to
change consumer behaviour. When fuel prices are raised “on their own” (because of e.g. international
conditions), this price raising/consumption deterring effect already takes place and hence, allows the
carbon value attached to the variant to become somewhat lower.

Bpk15 vs. Bpk15h

The effect that higher fuel prices initiate on the Bpk15 scenario is very similar to the one the hohg-
variant induced on the baseline.

Belgian reduction of energy CO2 emissions by 15%, Relative impact of soaring prices, year 2030

-7.4
-5.4

-2.5

6.9

-35.7

2.9

-10.0
-7.2

-2.9 -3.2

-36.0

3.2

-60.0

-50.0

-40.0

-30.0

-20.0

-10.0

0.0

10.0

20.0

BPK15 -7.4 -5.4 -2.5 6.9 -35.7 2.9

BPK15h -10.0 -7.2 -2.9 -3.2 -36.0 3.2

Net imports of energy
Energy intensity of

GDP
Import dependency (*) Total gas needs CO2 emissions

Renewables share in
GIC (*)

Source: PRIMES

Report

118

Belgian reduction of energy CO2 emissions by 15%, Relative impact of soaring prices, year 2030

11.0
18.8

-45.6

12.3

-69.1

12.4
2.6

-34.6

17.8

-66.0

-150.0

-100.0

-50.0

0.0

50.0

100.0

BPK15 11.0 18.8 -45.6 12.3 -69.1

BPK15h 12.4 2.6 -34.6 17.8 -66.0

Carbon free share in power
(*)

Gas for power Coal for power Power capacity extension CO2 per MWh

Source: PRIMES

Belgian reduction of energy CO2 emissions by 15%, Relative impact of soaring prices, year 2030